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BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL

CAMP COURT. SWAT >

Service Appeal No. 435/2015

Date of Institution... 
Date of decision ...

14.04.2015
05.07.2017

■'N;

Quwat Khan S/o Bakht Zada
R/o Muhalla Tube Well Colony, Bara Drushkhela,
Tehsil, Matta, District Swat. (Appellant)

VERSUS

The Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa through Secretary, Public Health' ^-,.
(Respondents).

1.
Department, Peshawar and others.

AZIZ-UR-RAHMAN,
Advocate For appellant.

MR. MUHAMMAD ZUBAIR, 
District Attorney For respondents.

CHAIRMANMR. NIAZ MUHAMMAD KHAN, ...
MR. MUHAMMAD AMIN KHAN KUNDI, MEMBER

JUDGMENT

Arguments heard andNIAZ MUHAMMAD KHAN. CHAIRMAN:-

record perused.

V

FACTS

Brief facts of the present appeal are that the appellant had applied for extra2.

ordinary leave from 01.10.2012 to 31.12.2014 and without the sanction of the

leave he proceeded on leave. On his absence some notices (almost eight) were

issued on his home address at Swat and thereafter he was proceeded against under

Rule-9 of the IGiyber Pakhtunkhwa Government Servants (Efficiency &

Disciplinary) Rules, 2011 and finally the proceedings were culminated into 

termination of his service on 23.09.2013. The appellant has then filed a Writ
;•
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Petition on 29.12.2014 which was withdrawn on 17.2.2015 for approaching this

Tribunal. During pendency of that writ a departmental appeal was preferred by the

appellant on 07.2.2015 and after the withdrawal of writ this appeal has been filed

on 14.04.2015.

ARGUMENTS

The learned counsel for the appellant based his arguments mainly on two3.

grounds. One was that the absence of the appellant was not wilful, therefore, this

penalty cannot be sustained and that the appellant was not in the knowledge of his

termination order as no communication was even made to him by the department

and it was for the first time that the same brought into his notice on 2.2.2015

when comments were filed by the department in the Worthy High Court in the said

writ petition. He further argued that in case this Tribunal reaches the conclusion

that the absence was wilful then the penalty imposed is not commensurate with the

breach/misconduct/absence of the appellant for the reason that he served for

almost 17 year having unblemished service record and this penalty should be

converted into compulsory retirement keeping in view the service record and

length of service of the appellant. He further argued that when the leave was not

dis-allowed specifically then it could not be taken to the detriment of the appellant

and on this score too, one cannot say that absence was wilful. In this regard the

learned counsel for the appellant referred to a judgment of the august Supreme

Court of Pakistan entitled ^'Javed Akhtar Vs. Chief Engineer, Highway

Department” reported as 2006-SCMR-1018. He also relied upon a judgment

entitled "Muhammad Naveed Anwar Vs. Auditor General of Pakisan” reported as

2015-PLC (C.S) 1432 and another judgment of august Supreme Court of Pakistan

entitled "Muhammad Ali Bukhari Vs. Federation of Pakistan” reported as 2008-

i



3

4
SCMR-214 wherein in similar circumstances the penalty was converted from

dismissal to compulsory retirement.

On the other hand learned District Attorney argued that the appellant was4.

served with almost 8 show cause notices which were served under the law

through registered acknowledgements. That he was in the knowledge of the

4ermination-order.--That-his-departmentakappeal-as-well-as-present-appeakare4ime

barred.

CONCLUSION.

After hearing the arguments of both the learned counsel for the parties and5.

perusing the record this Tribunal reaches the conclusion that the proceedings of

wilful absence were conducted by the department under Rule 9 of the Khyber 

Pakhtunkhwa Government Servants (E&D) Rules, 2011 which rule has been given

overriding effect over other laws. These rules provide a special procedure for

taking action against the wilful absentee by issuing notice through registered

acknowledgement on his home address and if the same is received back

undelivered and no response is received then a notice shall be published in two

leading newspapers to explain his position within stipulated period failing which

an ex-parte proceedings shall be taken against the absentee and major penalty of

removal from service may be imposed upon him.

i

6. The issue of wilful absence is to be determined first as it is settled

proposition of law that absence from duty for a single day without prior sanction is

not only wilful but is also misconduct. The appellant was, at least, in the

knowledge that no sanction has been accorded in the leave sought for by him.

Therefore it cannot be said that the absence was not wilful on the ground that there

was no order of refusal or sanction of leave. Now Rule 9 gives a special procedure
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to be adopted by the competent authority in cases of wilful absence which does not

enlarge the discretion of the competent authority to see that whether the absentee

is residing in country or outside the country or notice was served upon him or not.

The department has therefore, rightly followed the procedure. There was no

authority with the department to send the notices on his address abroad nor there is

any provision that if any absentee is leaving abroad then publication shall be made .

in foreign newspapers. This Tribunal sits in appeal against the decisions of

departmental authorities and if any illegality or irregularity is committed by the

departmental authority then this Tribunal can reverse or modify the order of

departmental authority which is not the case here as proper procedure has been

followed. Secondly after the publication in newspapers it shall be presumed under

the law that not only absentee but public at large having no concern with the1

advertisement are informed about the contents of the advertisement including the

period of 15 days of termination from service written in the newspaper is the

notice to appellant that he would be terminated after 15 days. Therefore it cannot

be argued before that the department should have communicated the termination

order in writing to the appellant. The appellant was therefore in the knowledge of

termination order under the law. He should have filed departmental appeal within

stipulated time and then should have approached the Tribunal within time

specified under the law. Approaching the Worthy High Court in the matter

regarding the terms and conditions looks somewhat strange when in para-4 of the 

writ petition it has been specifically mentioned that the appellant was orally 

informed that he was not more in service than the appellant should have

approached this Tribunal and not to the Worthy High Court. It is now the settled

proposition of law that even the vires of law relating to terms and conditions of a 

civil servant is outside the purview of the Worthy High Court. As per judgment of 

the august Supreme Court of Pakistan entitled ''Muhammad Suleman Versus

\
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Commissioner of Intax Tax/Wealth Tax, Faislabad" reported as 2012-SCMR-80

wherein the time spent before the High Court was not condoned by holding that 

such action of appellant was absolutely irrelevant and would not extend the period 

of limitation. The present appeal is, therefore, hopelessly time barred because the

departmental appeal was also time barred.

The only legal infirmity which has been noticed by the Tribunal is that the7.

appellant should have been removed from service rather than the termination. But -

this order can be modified by this Tribunal only when the appeal is maintainable

and this Tribunal assumes the jurisdiction. Similarly the conversion of one type of 

penalty into another type of penalty can only be ordered when this Tribunal has

assumed the jurisdiction. Since the appeal is time-barred and this Tribunal has no

jurisdiction even to entertain peripheral/secondary and ancillary issue of 

modification of the penalty. So far as the judgment of the august Supreme Court of 

; Pakistan regarding proceedings on leave-^without sanction is-concerned (2006-

SCMR-1018) it pertains to a situation where medical slips were issued by the

hospital duly countersigned by the medical officer which is not the case here

because that judgment has confined itself to peculiar circumstances of that case.

8. Consequently this appeal is dismissed by leaving the parties to bear their

own costs. File be consigned to the record room.

■- 4-

Chairman 
Camp Court,

(Muhammad Amin Khan Kundi) 
Member

ANNOUNCED
05.07.2017



to, r- 435/2015

■ 09.11.2016 Agent to counsel for the appellant and Mr. 

Muhammad Zubair, Sr.GP for respondents present. Counsel 

for the appellant is not in attendance due to death of his 

relative. Requested for adjournment. Adjourned for final 

hearing to 06.03.2017 before D.B at Camp Court Swat.

.......

Member Ch^man 
Camp court, Swat

Appellant in person and Mr. Sher Alam Khan, Supervisor 

alongwith Mr. Muhammad Zubair, Senior Government Pleader 

for the respondents present.: Due to strike of the bar counsel for 

the appellant is not in attendance. To come up for final hearing on 

05.07.2017 before the D.B at camp court, Swat.

06.03.2017

Cha
Camp court, Swat

i

05.07.2017 Counsel for the appellant and Mr. Muhammad Zubair, 

District Attorney for the respondents present. Arguments heard 

and record perused.

Vide our detailed judgment of to-day, this appeal is 

dismissed, leaving the parties to bear their own costs. File be 

consigned to the record room.

Member
ANNOUNCED

Camp court. Swat

05.07.2017



¥
Counsel for the appellant and Mr. Falak Naz SDO alongwith Mr. '• 

Muhammad Zubair, Sr. GP for respondents present. Written reply 

submitted. The appeal is-assigned to D.B for rejoinder and final hearing 

for 12.1.2016 at Camp Court Swat.

5.10.2015

>■

Chairman 
Camp Court Swat

■I

|c^01.2016i Appellant with counsel and Mr. Muhammad Zubair, 
Sr,GP for respondent^ present. Rejojnder submitted while 

request for adjournment for arguments was made. To come 

up for final hearing before D.B on 12.07.2016 at Camp 

Court Swat.

\
X
\ .

A-I -
Camp Court Swat

f-

Member

i ■/

Counsel for the appellant and Mr. Muhammad 

Zubair, Sr.GP for the respondents present. Counsel for the 

appellant requested for adjournment. 'fo come up for 

final hearing on 09.11.2016 before D.B at camp court, 

Swat.

12.7.2016

I

■■

Member, Chairman 
Camp Court, Swatf i ■:
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Appellant with counsel present. Learned counsel for the appellant 

argued that the appellant was appointed as Chowkidar in Public 

Health Department vide order dated 29.5.1995. That the appellant 

applied for extra-ordinary leave for 820 days w.e.f 1.10.2012 which 

application was processed and that respondent No.3 verbally allowed 

the appellant to avail the leave. That the appellant was dismissed from 

service vide impugned order dated 23.9.2013 communicated to the 

appellant on 2.2.2015 regarding which he .preferred departmental 

appeal on 7.2.2015 which was not responded and hence the instant 
service appeal on 13.5.2015.

„ ‘ That the impugned order of dismissal is against facts and law as 

the appellant has not wilfully absented himself and moreover the 

inquiry was not conducted in the prescribed manners.

Points urged need consideration. Admit, subject to all legal 

objections. Subject to deposit of security and process fee within 10 

days, notices be issued to the respondents for written reply for 
3.8.2015 before S.B at camp court Swat.

3 1.6.2015
■i'.
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Chsarman 
Camp Court Swat>

i

3.8.2015
Appellant with counsel and Mr. Noor Rehman, SDO alongwith 

Mr.Muhammad Zubair, Sr.G.P for respondents present. Requested for 

adjournment. To come up for written reply/comments on 5.10.2015 before S.B 

at Camp Court Swat.

■

>

Chairman 
Camp Court Swat

i ■:
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Form- A

FORM OF ORDER SHEET
• Court of. 

Case No. 4:^5/2015

Order or other proceedings with signature of judge or MagistrateDate of order 
Proceedings

S.No.

321

The appeal of Mr. Mr. Quwat Khan resubmitted today 

by Mr. Aziz-ur-Rehman Advocate, may be entered in the 

Institution register and put up to the Worthy Chairman for 

proper order.

13.05.20151

\

---- (3^
REGISTRAR[J^ 

This case is entrusted to Touring Bench Swat for 

preliminary hearing to be put up thereon Of —ff'

132

CHAIRMAN

//

\



This is an appeal filed by Mr. Quwat Khan today on 14/04/2015 against the termination 

from service against which he preferred/made a departmental appeal on 7.2^<720 1 5 the period of 

ninety days is not yet lapsed as per section 4 of the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Service Tribunal Act 

1974, which is premature as laid down in an authority reported as 2005-SCMR-890.

As such the instant appeal is returned in original to the appellant/counsel. The appellant . 

would be at liberty to resubmit fresh appeal after maturity of cause of action and also removing 

the following deficiencies.

1- Copy of termination order mentioned in the heading of the appeal is not attached with 
the appeal which may be placed on it. The letter dated 18.9.2013 Annexure-E is not a 
termination order.

2- The authority to whom the departmental appeal was made/preferred has not been 
arrayed a party. -

^ 7?/ST.No.

/2015Dt. JT.
R

SERVICE TRIBUNAL 
KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA 

PESHAWAR.
Mr.Aziz-ur-Rchman Adv. Swat.
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BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL,

■ PESHAWAR

Service Appeal No. L of 2015

Quwat Khan S/o Bakht Zada R/o Muhalla Tube Well Colony, Bara Drushkhela, 

Tehsil Malta, District Siuat.

■ ■ .Appellant

VERSUS

The Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhioa trough Secretary Public Health 

Department and Others.

.. .Respondents

r.

INDEX

Memo of Appeal 1-61.

Affidavit 72.

Addresses of the parties 83.

Copies of the Appointment Order A 9-104.

Copy of the Leave Application B 11-125.
(Copy of the Letter C 136.

Copy of the Application D 147.

Copy of the Termination Order E 158.

Copy of the Departmental Appeal F 16-179.

Vakalat Nama 1810.

Appellant Through

AziZriir-Rahmdh

Advocate Swat

Office: Khan Plaza, Gulshone ChoTok, 

Mingora Swat, Cell 0300 907 0671



BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA 

SERVICE TRIBUNAL, PESHAWAR

Service Appeal No. of 2015

Quwat Khan S/o Bakht Zada R/o Muhalla Tube Well 

Colony, Bara Drushkhela, Tehsil Malta, District Swat.

.. .Aypellant

Tdbi
®teryVERSUS

1. The Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa trough 

Secretary Public Health Department, Peshawar.

2. The XEN Public Health Department Swat at Saidu 

Sharif Swat.

3. The SDO Public Health Department Swat at Saidu 

Sharif District Swat.

.. .Respondents

APPEAL UNDER SECTION 4 OF THE 

KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE 

TRIBUNAL A^, 1974 AGAINST THE 

ORDER NO. 0^/^ DATED SWAT 

\^S-y09/^013 (WHICH WAS NEVER 

COMMUNICATED, BUT THE APPELLANT 

GOT KNOWLEDGE WHEN THE SAME WAS 

PRODUCED IN COMMENTS TO THE WRIT 

PETITION FILED BY THE APPELLANT ON 

02-02-2015) WHEREBY THE SERVICE OF 

THE APPELLANT WAS TERMINATED 

AGAINST THE LAW, RULES AND FACTS 

HENCf JL.IABLE TO BE SET ASIDE. 
FURTHER THAT THE APPELLANT 

FEELING AGGRIEVED OF THE SAID 

ORDER FILLED A DEPARTMENTAL 

APPEAL WHICH IS STILL PENDING 

DISPOSAL DESPITE THE STATUTORY 

PERIOD OF TIME.

THE

Q



PRAYER:

That on acceptance of this appeal 

the order impugned i.e. order no. 

O&S/02 dated swat the 23-09-2013^ of 

which the appellant got the knowledge 

on 02-02-2015, may very kindly he set 

aside being void ah initio and the 

appellant reinstated hack into service 

with all hack benefits in the shape of 

seniority, salary and other incentives.

Respected Sir,

Facts:

L That the appellant was appointed as Tube Well 

Chowkidar on Water Supply Scheme at Bara 

Drushkhela Tehsil Matta District Swat 

29-05-1995. Copy of the appointment order is 

enclosed as Annexure "A".

on

IL That the appellant was regularly performing his 

duties to the satisfaction of the authorities, 

without any objections, whatsoever.

Ill That the appellant applied for leave without pay 

for a period of 27 months with effect from 

01-10-2012 to 31-12-2014 i.e. total of822 days, 

the prescribed form duly filled in by the 

respondent No. 3, who also certified that the 

leave applied for was admissible and necessary 

conditions are fulfilled. Copy of the prescribed 

from duly certified and signed by the respondent 

No. 3 is enclosed as Annexure "B".

on



•n IV. That the appellant arrived at his village just 

before his leave was to end i.e. 31-12-2014, to his 

astonishment he found a letter No. 021/31219 

dated 11-06-2013 issued by the respondent No. 

2, wherein the appellant was asked to attend the 

office of the respondent No. 3 and to explain his 

position with regards his non availability in the 

office. Copy of the letter is enclosed as Annexure 

"C'.

V. That the appellant attended the office of the 

respondent No. 3 and placed before him the afore 

mentioned documents along with an application 

to the respondent No. 2. Copy is enclosed as 

Annexure "D", but the appellant was verbally 

told that he is no more in service. The appellant 

askeci for anything in black and white, but both 

the respondents neither assigned him any duty 

nor showing any reason therefore in writing 

against the law and rules on the subject.

VI. That feeling aggrieved from the act of neither 

providing any reason nor assigning the 

appellant any duty, the appellant filed a writ 

petition bearing No. 627-M/2014 on the 

grounds that he may be allowed to continue his 

duties, as no other quick and efficacious remedy 

was available to him by then.

VII. That in response to the said writ petition when 

the respondents filed their comments so the 

impugned order of termination came for the first 

time in the knowledge of the appellant i.e. on 

02-02-2015, when he got the copy of the



n comments. Copy of. the order is enclosed as 

Annexure "E".

VIIL That the order of termination is made in a very 

secretive manner and the same has neither been 

communicated to the appellant nor endorsed to 

him either.

IX. That feeling aggrieved of the said order the 

appellant filed a departmental appeal which is 

still pending disposal despite the statutory 

period of time. Copy of the appeal is enclosed as 

Annexure "F". Hence this service appeal on the 

following grounds.

Grounds:

A. That the appellant has more than 10 years of 

continuous service at his credit. The appellant 

had properly applied for the leave, which 

duly processed and not rejected. Nevertheless if 

any further action was to be taken, it was on the 

part of the respondents, so far as the appellant 

was concerned the respondent No. 3 fulfilled the 

requirements, certified and signed the prescribed 

from for leave of 822 days starting from 01-10- 

2012 to 31-12-2014 as leave without pay.

was

B. That the appellant has neither been 

communicated any order regarding the 

acceptance of the leave non nor any thing with 

regards the cancellation of the same, therefore, 

without any reason the appellant may not be

non-



allowed to suffer in the circumstances i.e. for the 

lapse on the part of the respondents.

C. That the fundamental right of the appellant has 

been denied to him by not adhering to the Golden 

Principles of Natural Justice and that of Audi 

Alteram Partem, which is never approved by the 

law and rules emanating from the constitution.

D. That the respondents have misused their official 

authority in a very arbitrary and chaotic 

manner, which is never approved of under the 

law and guidelines laid down by the August 

Supreme Court.

E. That the appellant has never willfully absented 

himself from his duty rather he has proceeded on 

leave after adopting the due course of law.

F. That the appellant has never committed any act 

of commission or omission which may constitute 

any offence under any law.

It is, therefore, very respectfully prayed 

' that on acceptance of this appeal the order 

impugned i.e. order No. O&S/02 dated Swat the 

23-09-2013, of which the appellant got the 

knowledge on 02-02-2015, may very kindly he 

set aside being void ah initio and the appellant 

reinstated back into service with all back benefits 

in the shape of seniority, salary and other 

incentives.
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Any other relief deemed appropriate in the 

circumstances may also very kindly be granted.

Appellant

Quwat Khan
0G>

Through Counsels,

Aziz-ur-Rahman

mdad Ullah

Advocates Swat
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BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA

SERVICE TRIBUNAL, PESHAWAR

Service Appeal No. of2015

Quwat Khan S/o Bakht Zada R/o Muhalla Tube Well 

Colony, Bara Drushkhela, Tehsil Malta, District Sivat.

.. .Appellant

VERSUS

The Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa trough 

Secretary Public Health Department and Others.

.. .Respondents

Affidavit

I Quwat Khan state on Oath that all the contents of this 

appeal are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and 

belief and nothing has either been kept concealed or 

misstated before this Honourable Tribunal

Deponent 

Quwat Khan

Identified by:
MTESTEB

mdad Ullah

Advocate Swat

%5lC0iVlWl]S^^
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BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA

SERVICE TRIBUNAL, PESHAWAR

Service Appeal No. of2015

Quwat Khan S/o Bakht Zada R/o Muhalla Tube Well

Colony, Bara Drushkhela, Tehsil Malta, District Swat.

.. .Appellant

VERSUS

The Government of Khyher Pakhtunkhwa trough 

Secretary Public Health Department and others.

.. .Respondents

ADDRESSES OF THE PARTIES

Appellant:

Quwat Khan S/o Bakht Zada R/o Muhalla Tube Well 

Colony, Bara Drushkhela, Tehsil Matta, District Swat.

Respondents:

1. The Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa trough 

Secretary Public Health Department, Peshawar.

2. The XEN Public Health Department Swat at Saidu 

Sharif, Swat.

3. The SDO Public Health Department Swat at Saidu 

Sharif, District Swat.

: Aj)pellant

JjiYough CoUHSel,

h- "W

Aziz-ur-Rahman

Advocate Swat
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Better copy

Ol-i-lCE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 
PUBLIC HEALTH ENCG: DIVISION SAIDU SHARIF SWAT.

31219/ 06/ Dated Snidu SharifNo. the 21____ / 5 / 1995I
I Mr. Oinuat Khan S/0

Mr. Bakhat Zada.
ViU: Bara Drushkhela
Distt: Sumt.

Subject:-
Reference:

OFFER FOR APPOINTMENT
Interview dated 24-4-95.

In consultation with Departmental Selection Connnillec 
you are hereby offered an appointment to purely temporary and contract
basis for a period of one year as ______
per month on Water Supply Scheme

the following terms and conditions.

appointment will be

chowkidar at Rs. 1200/- fixed 
Distt: / AgencyDrushkhela

Swat on

1) Your purehf 
contract basis

on temporary ' basis as 
for period

required by 
to furnish

slopa arrangement 
extendable till 

For which

on ofone year
the Department, 
a fresh agreement for the same. 

2) Your appointment ns __

your
then

services 
you will

are
have

Chowkidar (Conlracl basis) is 
assigning any 

appointment.

liable to lermination at 
during the period 

your work during the period is not found satisfielory. 
3) You will

time, without 
of contract

any
reasons V

be liable to save any where in
Engg: Division Saidu Sharif Swat during conlracl period.

4) You will have no claim to the right of seniority. .
willing to accept

you should sign the attached agreement in duplicate and 
to Sub Divisional Ojftcer Public Health Engg:S/Division

/ 6 / 95___  along with your arrival report for duh/
failing which the offer stand cancelled nutomalically.

Public Flealth

5) if ■*you are 
and conditions 
submit the 
Swat

the above mentioned terms

same

—sd—

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 

nmucHEALTH ENGC:DlViSlON 

SAIDU SHARIF SWAT.
Copy fonaarded to:-

T The Superintending Engineer PHE Circle Mingorn for'information please.
2. The District Accounts Officer Swat for information please.
3. The Sub Divisional Officer PFIE S/Divn:

dated __________
4. 7/ic Divisional Accountant (local) for information.
5. Office Order File.

Swat for informationw/r to his letter Nil Nil

—sd—
executive engineer 

nmuc HEALTH ENCC:DIvision 
SAIDU SHARIF SWAT.

I
;

i

J
L



To The Xeti,
WS&S Swat

Subject; - To grant long leave.

sSir, .
kind notice that 1 intend toWith due respect 1 would like to biiug before your

onstrueting house m Karachi, and go to the ummiah and hajj that is
supraise my under c

27 months only.why I need long leave for the period ol twenty seven

leave for the mentioned period thanks.
I will be much obliged you kmdly bestow me

f
-C' ••i'

,di'
I

Yours obediently,'p)»>- 7
Quwat lOian,Name
Chwlddar in
Baradurushkhela, tubewellDi59^
14/06/1995
Baradurushkhela Malta Swat
01/10/2012 to 01/01/2015

Cr/ Apt Bate:
/ A . Res :

'} 1 Fonn,*7^Ce;i^re3 Xct-
w't

ado
HC
DAv?

■

«)_

.'•k-
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j(;-:.ivr’a m.v.'.i .i'. lai.i i.'o- 5.ijiH> p. oi ion ,9.9.9-1(2 5) 11/ AIMM/i.CA'l'i ON [•'Oil LOAVir,

nilod in by all applicants. Item
16 and

I to 9 mu;}'-, b--'
l.|i£ case

;\'o/:C'.s:- Item 
l.?'3pplie." only in 
aboye•

io[- Govcrnnient servants of D-'P.S.

fi
^■2

\C_IajXuvw: ex' mMam? of nppJleant. l\Vv*-ca_1. aJh m/'5>’8I
Leave' IluJ.e.s appl.icable- o

'W'Post held.

fV\^JKA
Depa rt men t C'l’ 'n me;';;.

n im
ray.

[louse [lent Allowanee/Conveyance All\.-)v-;ancR or other compon- ’/ /L-rt* 
■ sator'y al]ov)anco.s drawn in ti-ir

Nal.iJi'c on ioavo applied tor. \—\cS ."-ioil-

b/

[i'
I ill!U),

(b) Period or' leave in days. Sa’i- cry-^

[ — \ C ■ -— \
!

Date of ccmmenoeniont.(c)

Particular Rule/Huloo under which leave- i.s adiiii.ss-ible.8.

D£ite of r'crtuiTi ri''..i(ii J.-'i.si leave.

Nature of Leave.

(c) Period of l.c.^vc in d-yv

Date . .’...................................................

Reinar-ks and r'sconimendation ot the Conli’oJiinp, Orfice .

appiied for i.s adiuisslbj'^-y'i
conditions .are fupnilco •'

(a)9-

(b)

^ G-
Signature of applicant. IIl10. \ .

\ .'Certified that leave■ n .
and necessary

1i

■■•^rassSlgnatur'c
Designation.

Da te
: '

mI
li;Report of Audit Orficer.19:

O::,.=
Signature
Designati.on..Date

Sanctioning authority certifying that on the
likely to the same postOrders of the 

expiry 
carrying the

13- f .of leave the applicant
compensatory aiiowance being drawn by him.

i.s

Signature 
D esignation.

DdPc •

;4'.,

Wi
i

i

i

1
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executive engineer oeeicerW mv^szSIi'^wAT

l•axNo.094()-92401G3

r

No. -p2/ 3(2./^ Dated Swat the, // 706 /2013.To,
Mr: Quat Khan (Chowkidar) 
WSS Bara Dui'shidiela 
Tehsil Malta DisLt: Swat.

V'

Subject:
Reference:

ABSENT FROM GOyTT: PI ITY 
l.SDOPHH Swat No. E-5/04 datcd:12.0i.20I2
2. SDO PHESwatNo.E-5/Oi dated:i3.n 2012
3. SDOPM£SwatNo.E-5/01 dated:!].12.2012
4. SDOPHESwatNo.E-5/0] dated:19.02.2013"
5. SDOPHESwatNo.E-5/0! dated;2.04.2013 ’ 
6- This OHiccNo. 03/31219 dated:26 4 2013

)

Refer to above and it i

j

f^hcutive engineer

communicated 
comments to jmocecd lurthcr accordingly.

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER

V

>
•■1

■i
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i No. C !:*:, /3I2J9I To , :; J ,..• !(tS [' i!* ^^'Swauhe^3i

/09/20I3, ,f/i ; !
41
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ii e@ii.

1- •

Subject; • ;
IgRAjfJNATfoy 
your o^ce Ibtter No.

'^’■M-sss-Bsmsss
SQM^GRViCE

E-8/02 dcUed 29-07-2013mi‘0 i'‘■S

i-.fI
J

#

^1«;v i

I'iiiMissgipss
(Photo copy attached) ^ ^ ^ide-daiiy news paper

r§|- from service ^maliti

! ■r

■

! \ i
l‘

OS the case i 
proceed fnrth

•< .
mf:Pm?kgve 
%s ■■

*P?l?>'fbr*fonna(ionto: 7l
'I

' I .

V
X

> '.*'«■

I-. .!•■rssssi'orT'■ J«fryNa^£-5/02 dated ^atta with re%enc

■4 i 2. :ce to
• i . I'i-i

: ‘e to his .j

;

'MW
: i

■

IE(W#*' 'yy''' ■ • !
EXECUTIVE engine:br m!

t

^ -'v4.

11 v
#!■ ■■(

p
;iI•1 i!M: '- lili;

«
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miif

'^1.j. Attestedv; :
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01'1‘iCii: OF XA.-

^ E mail: scpiicsw^^lLOo.^
• . Tci^f/ 0946-9240048 _

Ki':::I

'V.^ '!

Dale,! r >!3BiE(n3
'U‘0t'k

Na. OScSin^'^;■ ;
I1 li .K ' i

■, 1I ]\\■ ,!
,^^,^u^HN^T10^' igiQMSiyiViaa :. ■

1 ;. mnnrF OUDEH \
Itsubnullc;d by Executive Engineer, Public

and fulfillment ol
’ i :6.fv .

01 at Bava .

i
; considering the recoiumeiidations

letter No.10/31219 dated 18-0>].0U
Ml cta»ta,,. » ««■ s>wv s".

I.

While n
b'oiealth Engineering Division Swat vide ins

!
Mr. Quai IChaii ;

..rd, all codal forinaliues
is hereby teTehsil Malta District Swat isdiddDrushkela

ip )' I ;
illi.peffect^s per Govt

;•

; Civil Seiwant Rules. :
1

IV! ;!:
id ’ i ‘ ■

•'.'|t ,h!
SUl>ERlNTENqiNGiENGD|^hR !p-' ;i

;
/ 09/2013

ddlb ''£nas: iSo. E::8/
5.1

Dated ;•■i

forwarded for "f S-eSg U‘visi«i

Cd;: ludddionS omcer public HeallU Engiuccriug Division ^ ^
-^I he D pulyConrnussioiierSwat. i

;:-.ThedhicaCoiuptiollcr of Accounts swat,

' 5. , orficial Concerned

r
iCopies !

I • I

I

: M'i '■;
3.

i'

ti'd If ’ ' •
$4- UiD 

Eiri? l: ^ 
■Pf E 0

s:
i: •7/t

StJPEW^'fEh<DD^'^^4y>DERi(. ^ •
1
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// '/
To®

The Superintending Engineer, \

Public Health Engg: Department,i

Swat.

Appeal against the order No. O&S/02 dated Swat the 23/09/2013
I I

(which was never communicated, hut the appellant got knowledge
1

when the same was produced in comments to the writ petition filed by

the appellant on 02-02-2015) whereby the service of the appellant was

terminated against the law; rules and facts hence liable to be set aside.

Subject:

’ Prayer:

That on acceptance of this appeal the order impugned i.e. order 

No. O&S/02 dated Swat the 23-09-2013, of which the appellant got the 

knowledge on 02-02-2015, may very kindly be set aside being void ab 

initio and the appellant reinstated back into service with all back 

benefits in the shape of seniority, salary and other incentives.

Respected Sir,

The appellant submits as under:
i

That the appellant was appointed as Tube Well Chowkidar on Water Supply 

Scheme at Bara Drushkhela Tehsil Malta District Swat on 29-05-1995.

That the appellant was regularly performing his duties to the satisfaction of 

the authorities, without any objections, whatsoever.

That the appellant applied for leave without pay for a period of three years on 

the relevant form, which application was duly forwarded by the authority and the 

appellant was verbally told by the concerned officer to proceed on the requested leav^ 

where after The appellant proceeded on leave.

That just before his leave was to end i.e. 31-12-2014 lie reported-back to his 

office to report his arrival, but the same was never accepted neither was the appell^^ 

assigned any duty without any reason at all. I :



• *

tb n
That feeling aggrieved from the act of neither providing 

assigning the appellant any duty, the appellant filed a lurit petition bearing No. 627- ■ 

M/2014 on the grounds that he may be allowed to continue his duties.

That in response to the said writ petition when the respondents filed their 

comments so the impugned order of termination came for the first time in the 

knowledge of the appellant i.e. on 02-02-2015, when he got the copy of the comments.

That the order of termination is made in a very secretive manner and the same ’ 

has neither been communicated te the appellant nor endorsed to him either.

That in violation of all the legal and codal formalities, mandatory under the 

laxv and rules contemplating the matter, hence the 

la.zo and. is liable to be set aside being z)oid. ab intio.

That the fundamental right of the appellant has been denied to him by not 

adhering to the Golden Principles of Natural Justice and that of Audi Alteram 

Partem, which is never 

constitution.

any reason nor

.is not tenable in the eyes ofsame

approved by the laio and rules emanating from the

That the appellant has never willfidly absented himself from his duty'rather 

he has proceeded on leave after adopting the due course of law.

That the appellant has

zohich may constitute any offence under any I

That the appellant wants to be heard in person.

It IS, therefore, very respectfully prayed that on acceptance of this appeal the

order impugned may very kindly be set aside and the appellant reinstated into sewice 

with all back benefits.

committed any act of commission or omissionnez.)er

azv.

Appellant

Quzvat Khan

fix i. A
Attested

- Advocat# ■ -.'j
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RE TUl^j KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL PESHAWARBEFQl;
•'h>

t . : Service Appeal No.435.of 2015i:i

Quwat Khan Appellant

VERSUS

RespondentsGovt: of KPK & others

INDEX
i

|; ;':De >cription of documentsSiNoi; Annexures Page NoI

(
Affidavit’li 1i:

Comments2 2-5

3 Newspapers Notice Annexure “A” ; 6-9

4 Absent from duty Notice Annexure “B” 10-22

5 Inquiry Officer Notice to Appelant Annexure “C” : 23-25

6 Inquiry Officer Report Annexure “D” 26-271

Competant Authority Termination Order7: Annexure. “E” 28
:(.

Ir ■ .J

r.
\
:

Deponerit

j

I

!;
1

• iV

1!I*



j

! \1 )

It' I

I

BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE
TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR

• Service Appeal No.435 of 2015 

Quwat Khan,R/0 Mohallah Tube well Colony,Bara Drushkhela.Tehsil Malta Swat.
!.

reliant! ■ Ap
I;

VERSUS

Govt: of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.

AFFIDAVir

i’

I, Yousaf Khan, Executive Engineer Public Health Engg:;E|ivisioh Swat 

do hereby solemnly affirm that the contents of the acCompanyirig written 

statement are true and correct to the best of my knowledge an^ nothing 

has been concealed from this honorable court. ! ;
;

I

\

DEPONENT

‘

:

j

I

:
c.

i

i
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BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE
t;

I TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR - *•:-
J •* ! Service Appeal No.435 of 2015:?::r

:
■'4-*

r
■'ll' IJ :

; -iJi • •: -•
1

i-*- . 1■ t • I

Quvvat Khan,R/0 Moha lah Tube well Colony,Bara Drushkhe.la.Tehsil Matta Swat, i
:

Appellant:
I

VERSUSI
I

I

i

!!1. Govt: of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa. Through Secretary Public Health 

Engg: Department Peshawar.
2. XEN Public Health Engg:Division Swat.
3. ;S.I),0 Public Health Engg:Sub Division Matta Swat.

.!•:1 Su ferintending Engiheer'Public Health EnggiCircle Swat.
-'•! ii [;l| ‘^■

V :

1 1

::
;

Appeal under section 4 of the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Service Tribunal Act.1974.

(

i

Joint parawise comments on behalf of respondent No. 1 to 4.
t

!! IPRELIMINARY OBJECTIONS. I

; I

I . |rhat|theTeti ipner has got no cause of action.
TKaf'the appeal as Filed by the appellant is not maintainable in its present! 

• form.
That the appeal has no locus stand.
That the appellant is stopped by his own conduct to bring the appeal in 

hand.
That the appeal is time barred.

I
1. i •

•• u ■ 2..

!
;

3.

4.
T

5. .
i:

:

;s 4
I:

f. *•; • J 'I !; ;i
M'I'T:- ■■: (

I

:



r
FACTS: :

1. Correct :

'iJneprreet.

] ncbrreet, i the appellant applied for leave but not sanctioned frofn
• 1 . i
competent authority. !

Apart from the aforementioned letter, other letters were also issued 

by respondents No.2 & 3 as. well as show cause notice by 

respondent No.2 published in daily Mashriq Newspaper 

Peshawar/Islamabad and Awaze Swat Newspaper 

dated.07/09/2013(copy attached in Annexure-A). Notices were 

issued about willful absence and resumption of duty to tlje 

apDellant, which are listed below (Annexure-B).

I . SDQ BHE MatfoNo.E^5/04 dated 12/10/2012 :

3.

4.

1

I 2. SDOPHEMattaNo.E-5/01 dated 13/11/2012

3. SDO PHE MattaNo.E-5/01 dated 11/12/2012

4. SDO PHE MattaNo.E-5/01 dated 19/02/2013

5. SDO PHE MattaNo.E-5/01 dated 22/04/2013

6. XENPHE SwatNo.03/31219 dated 26/04/2013

7. SDO PHE Matta No.E-5/03 dated 02/05/2013

8.. SDO PHE Matta No.E-5/01 dated 8/07/2013

M'-T ■ I j ; FUiiher more^ Divisional Accounts Officer was appointed 4s
A' i ' ■ 'li i . ' ;
inquiry Officer to report about the absence of the appellant. Inquiry

Officer also issued letter No.31219/02 dated 12/08/2013 to the 

appellant regarding absence from duty. Wherein he clarified that 

the appellant neither attended the office nor replied to any letter and 

his whereabouts were unl<:nown(Copy attached as annexure:C)

Similarly the inquiry Officer forwarded letter to respondent 

No.2 wherein he stated that the appellant was not available at home

I.*



y

P^M;
. \4. ^ I 1 : M*'!' 1|.^^ ' : rj-^. - ‘•

the* register letter No.31219/04 dated 28/08/2013 returned

t 1. '
>!; f-!' r !'•■ 1 ^ It'r*

■" ■ 4S|

undelivered with the remarks that the appellant was abroad lat

Saudi Arabia by the Postman (copy attached as Annexure-D). I

Incorrect, proper procedure for the termination of the appellant has 

been followed by the respondents. As he is no more the part of this 

department, this is baseless/illegal to assign duty to the appellant. :
I

ncorrect the appellant has been informed about termination with 

eason Of long and willful absence. Writ Petition No.627-M/20 4

5.

6.

:-4«t \
t .f

has b'een filed by jthe'appellant in Darul Qaza (High Court Mingdra
^ I ■ _ j| I i * ■

' feench) next date of hearing is'fixed as 02/10/2015. ■'

hit

•L..

Incorrect. The appellant was already informed about his termination 

which took place vide No.O&s/02 dated 23/09/2013 issued by the 

competant authority (copy attached as Annexure-E).

Incorrect. Termination order has been carried out after fulfilling allI
the codal formalities (as explained in Para-4 of comment). Further 

more the appelant was settled abroad.

7.

8.

4

i :
H ii!. iir" t

4 !4 * '
■ \

♦ (

Grounds
a. Correct/agreed, the appellant has more than 10 year:s 

continuo’s service. Further more as the respondent No.3 wds 

not competent authority for the mentioned leave; hence he 

forwarded his application to the respondent No 2 for onward

j . submission to the competent authority.
* * t

b. As, soon as the appellant submitted application, witho|lt
i ‘ - . i

jjwaitipg .for ■ the response/reply of application whethibr

t

:
itT'•t !;

' -i •' i !, ^ t.i •! ! •• I .1
1

i

;

I



p-^
I

accepted or rejected- he remained absent and his 

whereabouts were, unknown.

c. Incorrect, the appellant was informed several times through

official letters to explain his position regarding ; willful 

absence but he neither attended the office nor explained his 

position. jH'
d. The respondents fulfilled all the legal formalities ar.d took

action under the rules. i ^

e. Incorrect, the appellant iwas willfully absent from duty for 27
I ■■ ■■ i. I|' I '

Months without prior sanction of leave from the competent 

authority.

f. The appellant remained absent from duty for 27 Months

without sanction of leave and showed lack of interest and 

ignorance in government duty. . i . •
i.

It is therefore requested most humbly prayed jthat in view of 
above explanation, the appeal may kindly be dismissed . |

Executive Engin^r 
PHEDSwat/

Sub Di 
PHES/

^ isjkm^l Ificfir
tttaivi :i D

Superintending Engineer 
, PHE Circle Swat

;

Secretaijy to Govt: of KPK

Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, 
P.H.E. Department

•i
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OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGNEER 
PUBLIC HEALTH ENGINEERING DIVISION SWAT 

Tele/Fax # 0946-9240163
Dated Swat the, o S /09/201319 ,

\ssistant Director 
nation Deptt: Malakand Division . 
:t Swat.

■>. .■

a:
A.TION OF SHOW CAUSE NOTICE

I

9 • cause notice in respect of Mr. Quat Khan Chowkidar of WSS at Bara 
a is submitted here with for publication in daily News Paper please.

X T
XECUTIVE ENGINEER

«•

'i'

1. ■ The Superintending Engineer PHE Circle Swat for information with reference
to his letter No. E-8/02 dated: 29-07-2013.

2. The Enquiry Officer (DAO Local) for information with reference to his letter 
. No.31219/04 dated: 28-08-2013. V !

I
' •.

.13. The, Sub Divisional Officer PHE Sub Division Matta for information with 
reference to his letter No.E-5/02 dated: 19-07-2013.

r

»•
EXECUTIVE ENGINEER

1
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llCE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGNEER PUBLIC HEALTH ENGINE 

DIVISION SWAT Tele/Fax # 0946-9240163 - ■ ,
Qx .

V
L

j i.

MU
V

J.;^7jLcArjUu;J^ ./ 29-05-1995 31219/06y^VTc/TJI/^yc^lr' V

1^1 12-10-2012^vyu?iZlu'"0jI ^(/z/L(XItZlr'C>^J

fc<7LjI-cT ^ L JUvI (f^ 'T 7^4 ^
« .. . j ^ ^ i ••

Il|.J>ZlJliJ^UlJl^'19-08-2013 548/7 Jl/y^lyXitTyCA/L
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.jj^saBs^BlafeHjsggRgf

Vr.'t:'^' -llji
i/;^0^03005862488^uJ(^tr ^

y f201Zy^7

, ^^^|i/y.omen;lnstitute.6f 

I fel^Rertabilitation Sciences^
with Hazara University & 

^^,withHighef:EHucationMe§ulato^ Authority

;^7th;Batcirp^ ^■• ' —-™
emissions

:®gl.0|is areinviled both for Pakistanl and Foreign' 
^pils agairist a few-vacant seals for'admission In
w7'-. A - ■^•*"■' * “ . . ^

. Course duration; 05 Years .
;. Eligibility : For,Femaies only)

ilitaiion' Minimum so % (unadjusted) marks in 
- RSc(Pfe*Medkal)orB.Scwlth

Zoology Botany and Chemistry

'K
?*

VI•

rOFFiniHGAnRACTIU?^ 
i : SCHOlARSHlPFOR 
JjBRIUlAHTSt.UDEHTjS; !i.

'f**: 5

iL \T-
t .-

T 1
.r; N

t4J^c«^y/:j^,'l2<i/lO/i3i5T
/Jllt4u^29-5.1995^y,-31219/06/:OUo^l/^'^y^^

;f^lrfL;^ljc_J>^jIUt^i;^Jwi9-8-2013^>^548/:ijI/^5,

xA/4>ywiz:^y(07Uu/^bUi/ciV^

)!' V ' *
liie ■ "JL‘,r • .

•; 2008.2Q12c;^',;:ij

" 20Q8-2010cr^:':.^^

■2009-20Ilc^ 

2Q10.2012c;^' ■

: 30/9/13.^vWlri^yLlji„

!^i
fAii ■

0^application forms.....:..;.,....-.23.09-2dl3
......... '.;..:;.2l.d9-2013
24-09-2013 to.29f09-2013 

............................... ............ .'i,..63-1'0-2013
&cnirY av;ulable wtthin the,campus
gatebbtainedfron admission office for Rs 30ailn cash or 

pi V'Men Instilute of Rehabllitadon Sciences 
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^MUC^gf/|™^DmSIONAL OFFICER

SHARIF.

WS^r"" Chowkidar 
WSS Bara Drushkhela

^^Ssektfromduty
K Su^ect:-•sii

ft hash
........... you are absents
fc information and rom duty since 26.09.2012 without'M sanction of leave.

pin three days after y
Plif I a otherwi
^tiated against you under the

our position with
'se necessaiy action will be

rules.
itif

i’ifI
/l^pp'v

I-

ii /m
SUB divisional OFFICER

because his where
ent Cierk to request to

about is not traceabk"^sfcs
'*P«
« yy SUB Divis iAL OFlfeER

ii.aa

Ii.-fS:'fli
i^Kl:■

D-'CD Drive (G)\worldD
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OFFICE OF THE SUB DIVISIONAL OFFICER 
PUBLIC HEAT.TH ENGG:SUB DIVISION MATTA AT

SAIDU SHARIF.
DATED /•? /11/2012NO. f'-.C /^l

Mr,Quat Khan Chowkidar 
WSS Bara Drushkhela 
Tehsil Matta Distf.Swat

ABSENT FROM DUTY..
This Office No.E-5/04 dated 12.10.2012

Subiect:- 
Reference;-

You are once again directed to explain your position within three

days after the receipt of this letter and also attend this office.
In case of non compliance your nan;e will be recommended tom I'MI

1

|| high«f ups for taking disciplinary action under the SPROS 2000.i
1■rpi
m.wi X'

Bmm■>.

•as I SUB DIVDISIONAL OFFICERmmmm I?-:m.-.Illla
Copy to the Executive Engineer PHE; Swat for information and 

necessary action please.
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. 31
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iL OFFICE^
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mm
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'M

I
11

mm
I?! 

11S
-m

%■

k-
I;
T'k
If-:mm IC'“

iiIKl■1pi
ftlM: 'M

m
i MrI..PIm-



>.

BRVtCE i

.\ ■

Ni -
"iv ^:?\- 

T'0

C^

: •
t

:

It? :® !-0 1
■«*>

'bl>«V
z:^

•\1/

(
Hi



f*

¥t

•'* .* ‘

\

o

' *•.. i K .f-

RP-M
:v 7“**

lfi9rli•■"■1

• * ••'3ete} Cf ioc
I • i y ■••i1 '>

jp I !
----- (.'>^^0/* ;/> . •

■ I

.! " * ;
___O.ir'^i r^'&.t--^1

•'■'/'t? -r.
V

■4
<^3.5/~4;_S-t. ■Y

t!
t*'

.il '•5'j V*!.
i • ^f'h. v\j*r* .

• v:4 J-- : -.■_
••• •, V

‘ \
7arr'U f‘: • .»

.1 /•

Oo

'I '• "<11

i_-



DrioT OP THE SUB DIVISIONAL OFFICER
-UBLIC HEALTH ENGG-.^TIR niyysiPN MATTA AT SAfnir

SHARIF.
NO. E-5/^l DATED If /12/2Q12

Mr,Quat Khan Chowkidar
WSS Bara DrushJchela
TehsilMatta Distt:Swat

Subject:- ABSENT FROM nTTTV
Reference Phis Office No.E-5/04 dalcd 12.10.2012 

This Office No.E-5/01 dated 13.11.2012

Refer to correspondences mentioned under reference you are once
again directed to resume the duty and also explain tiie reason of your willful absencefrom duty,

Other wise necessary action will be taken against you under the rules.

/

SUB divdisional officer

Copy to the Executive Engineer PHE; Swat for information and
nece.ssary action

please.

SUB DIVDISrC 'NAL



OF THE am DIYISKMAL omCEBOFFICE
FUBLIC HEALTH EWIGtSUB DIVISIQN 4 ■' r

DATED:19/02/ 2013 { -v^MO.E-5/01 f;

1:

Mr. Qua! lOian (Cliowkidar)
VVaLer Supply Scheme,

' Bara Druslildiela

eA'TPI.aNATION / ABSENT FROM DUT-Y^ 
T/O No.E-5/04 dated;i2/i0/2012.
T/O No.E-5/01 dated:13/il/2012.

3. 370 Mo.E-5/01 datedil 1/12/2012.

;(

i
'IE ,

Subject; 
Relereuce:.. 1. !'r.

7 :
1:4I

directed to attendWith reterence to the above, once again you aie
position of willful absence from Government

{>

dua office and explained your
mmedialely, otherwise disciplinary action will

/ :
be initiated against you. r.

duty 1 i

3

SUB DIVISIONAL OFFICER 7:/

- PHE Division Swat for information &Copy to Executive Engineer 
necessary action please.V.)

SUB ptVfSl^AL OFFICER
the I

-P-

I

d\
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No. *e,.^ /̂04/2013.

Mr.Quat Khan (Chowkidai)
Water Supply Scheme 
Bara Drushkliela.

Subjec.:- 12/10/2012.■1*-— iSS£SS-s/o.-5;3,.™
’*SSS»Si:^S,20,3.

ii^

ii

m:
te’^ and you are once 

of your
above quoted letterss;-fe.r Witli reference to 

"infill absence from duty.

underill be taken against you
other wise necessary action wi

Sub Divisional Officer

ineer PHE Divn.Svvat for itrformation &Copy to the Executive Engine
n/action please.1

-Sub Divisi®.aiy

V !•■



OFFICE OF THE 
EXECUTIVE ENGINEER

, PUBLIC HEALTH ENGINEERING DIVISION SAIDU SHARIF SWAT 
Tel & Fax No: 0946/9240163 Saidu Sharif Swat

Dated Swat the ^6 /04/20I3

%
Mr: Quat Khan Chowkidar 
Of WSS Bara Durshekhela 
Tehsil Matta District Swat

m..i

11

I r, ABSENCE FROM DUTY. 
i- SDO PHE Matta No. E-5/04 dated:12.10.2012. 
2~ SDO PHE Matta No. E-5/01 dated: 13.11.2012.
3- SDO PHE Matta No. E-5/01 dated:l 1,12.2012.
4- SDO PHE Matta No. E-5/01 dated: 19.02.2013.

- ^a.■'li

r
r-

Inspite of repeated notices' as referred above you should attend office of SDO PHE 
division Matta and also explain the position of absence from Government duty. Otherwise disciplinary 

v^^cilon will be taken against you.

I'’’

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER

opy to SDO PHE S/Division Matta for information w/r to his letter as referred above.

. ^.<2-
l^CUTIVE ENGINEER
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IP-
■ ' if' i/" I ''l l '• <Mr: QuatKhan(Cliowkidar) 

irirbilh I'itd ii"?j|!;. WsfeBa^DiiAhkhela^l '
Tehsil Malta Distt: Swat.

* • t . ■ ■
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ABSENT FROM GOVTT: DUmYi 
l.SDO PHE SwatNo.'E-5/04 dated: 12.0i'2()!lZ
2. SDO^PHE^Swat No. E-S/joi Hied: I3.T1I2OI2'’ ita
3. SDO PHE;SwatNo. E-5/,0: H'ated:lM2i2012.%
4. SDO PHE Swat No. E-5/0 H'ied:19.d2!20i 3??}f|
5. SDO PHE Swat No: E-5/0: dated;2.04:2bl3." j
6. -This Orrice.No. 03/31219 c!ated:26.4.2()I3'" w4

iSired to attend.the^office of ' 
our positiorl^jfiwilijniil ji< •f‘"T||?P"I''

tI Subject: 1 11
i Reference: •

wmj; }i■■li ; rif •' •
Ki^ 1'R *• iI • m.: }!%J m I

I
I

'IK1 ....
’if-I&■ 

ripw J,
i

t j-

#:pi
m

I i
I

< 1 i
11

I

i' i■ I
I Refer to above and it is once again d 

Sub Divisional Officer in charge and explained ) 
absence from government.duty immediately olhe 
Govt: Seiyant will be initiated against you.

I

TCmu uifV

: '
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I
I/. 1
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Im 11 f
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alpngwith their comments t6 proceedli'l^’ " ' ’ *'

I • 'fi t J . ■ ?]'• ,Ki

V ' ' 1- '4' > M'
SM VI ''tI

I-

I 'n‘-I i
'jl''i It ■ h iriil:

I
I II i. • vV I< •; rI

1

I
i

1

■'ib'!.. ;I I. .. I til Il 'IIn ;i
<■

»• 1t'' I
I :

J

\
.t

I
4

k.
I

.u 1 !

,:v!?
n ,1>.4\ iiii 4

f ' 4tkI i
r

.w>if'. I .4’'- 1i
.■itm i(’Ii i. \

•1i. 1!4ii 1 im i1 ■r:t! iI »»mi\ jirtH '4ii 'll

tiiuHilds:

4fill !
■S I.' {

fiir
rI f w

pii#Jp f. i’iK it- ^

p.

t It.IBt . t ‘i'‘I''’* .

ti-AdLLj..
lip irVfl

AaLil.1 w ii

fA



\ ’M

S-'tile )

0!■

■ '

^ binM I ® artic/el^l 

tajiPosfOfU^
. - -(wd 
■:^mh

■

OFFICE OF THE SUB DIVISIONAL OFFICER 
PT TRT JC HEAI -TH ENGG: SI IB DIVISION MALTA.

No. ^=^9=^ /Dated Matta the, f13.

Mr.Quat Khan (Chowkidar) 

Water Supply Scheme 
Bara Drushkhela.

ARSF-NT FROM DUTY.i!« Subject:-
SSf Reference:- 1.This Office No.E-5/04 dated 12/10/2012.

2. This Office No.E-5/01 dated 13/11/2012
3. This Office No.E-5/01 dated 11/12/2012.
4. This Office No.E-5/01 dated 19/02/2013.
5. This Office No.E-5/01 dated 2/04/2013.
6. XENPHE SwatNo.03/31219 dtL26/04/2013.

m-m
:1

■ma I1^

Refer to above mentioned correspondence and your reply is

I still awaited.
f

You are once again directed to explain your position within 

three days after the receipt of this letter Otherwise your name will be 

recommended to higher ups for suspensionAemiination under the rules.

Ml
I.

I■

mmiftliliM Sub Divisional Officer

1. Copy to the Executive Engineer PHE Divn: Swat for information & 
n/action please.i:

■m S'-I'.'■'M

m'
'I

m Im .-•7m i- x^ubDiv ialOffiImi
Im 7

'M §

■ii
miiI

■-M

■/ill i:m
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(Registerd)
OFFICE OF THE SUB DIVISIONAL OFFICER 
PUBLIC HEAT.THENGG: SUB DIVISIONMATTA.

No. A5A2^^C7 /Dated Matta the, £ /Q7/2013.

•I To,

Mr.Quat Khan (Chowkidar) 
Water Supply Scheme 
Bara Drushkhela.

;

-

ABSENT FROM DUTY.Subject:- ^_____
Reference:- l.This Office No.E-5/04 dated 12/10/2012.

2. This Office No.E-5/01 dated 13/11/2012
3. This Office No.E-5/01 dated 11/12/2012.
4. This Office No.E-5/01 dated 19/02/2013.
5. This Office No.E-5/01 dated 2/04/'2013.
6. XEN PHE Swat No.03/31219 dt:26/04/2013.
7. This Office No.E-5/03 dated 2/05/2013.
8 .XEN PHE Swat No.02/31219 dt: 11 /06/2013.

i
I

4
■ ..n ■ With reference to the above correspondence and you are 

finally directed to resume the duty and explain your position of willful 

absence from Govt:duty ,otherwise your name will be recommended for 

suspension/termination to the higher-ups.

■

Imr

Sub Divisional Officer

1 Copy to the Executive Engineer PHE Divn:Swat for 
information & n/action please.

I
■1

• J
•i

Sub Dmsional Offei • /1
/I;;
1>1I
r
I

I
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OFFICE OF THE 
EXECUTIVE ENGINEER

PUBLIC HEALTH ENGG: DIVISION SAIDU SHARIF SWAT
Tel & Fax # 0946/9240163 Saidu Sharif Swat 

/ Dated swat the

a
1>

/8/2013.No.31219/
• To.

■-: • J
Mr.Quwat Khan Tube well Chowkidar 
Water Supply Scheme Bara Drueshkhela 
Tehsil Matta District Swat.

■ M
m Subject:-

Reference;- SDO PHE Swat S/Divn; Matta Last notice vide 
No.E-5/01 dated 8/7/2013.

ENQUIRY (ABSANCE FROIVl GOVT: DUTY)
m-.

• M

The undersigned has been appointed as Enquiry officer in 
the subjected case vide Executive Engineer PHE Division swat endst; 
No,.03/21319 dated 24/7/2013 (Copy enclosed) As explained in his letter 
under reference several letters/notices have been dispatched on your 
home address but neither you attended the office of the Sub Divisional 
Officer concerned as well as this office nor submitted any .reply and your 
where about is still not known.

■ '■

■fli■

You are therefore directed to attend the office of the 
undersigned in person with in ten (10) days after the issue of this letter 
otherwise ex-part report will be prepared and recommended to the 
authority concerned against you. /

;;

■’m
■

Mohammad Nawaz 
Enquiry Officer/

Divisional Accounts Officer(L) 
Public Health Engg:Division 

Swat.

m
yt

Copy to:-
1:- The Superintending Engineer Public Health Engg; Circle Swat. 
2:-The Executive Engineer Public Health Engg: Divn: Swat.
3:- The Sub Divisional Officer Public Health Engg: Sub Divn; Matta.

i■I All for information please.
ad/Nawaz 

Eriquiry Officer/\ 
Divisional Accounts Officer(L) 
Public Health Engg:Division 

Swat.5. rm k

■iSMF ^ '
m.Im.

il...
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j I4 j1 OFFICE OF THE 

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
PUBLIC HEALTH ENGG: DIVISION SAIDU SHARIF SWATJ
No.31219/ o 78/20 1 3I Dated Swat the
To

The Executive Engineer 
Public Health Engg: Division 
Swat.

Subject:-
Reference:

ENQUIRY (ABSENCE FROM GOVT:DUTY)
Your office endst: No.03/31219 dated 24/7/2013. 
This Officer No.31219/02 dated 12/8/2013

■J
■'i

•I
••J

The undersigned being nominated as Enquiry Office has 
sent a letter/ notice on the home address of Mr.Quwat khan Chowkidar 
through registered A/D vide No/548 dated 19/8/2013 but the same has 
been returned undelivered with the remarks recorded on envelop by the 
Post office authority that the said person is not available / present.

As the Chowkidar failed to appear before the undersigned in 
the stipulated period in connection with the subjected enquiry.

Therefore the undersigned come at the conclusion to 
recommend for taking further action against Mr.Quwat Khan chowkidar of 
Water Supply Scheme Dureshkhela and also to issue 
through news paper. /

1

'll

■1-m

i ow cause notice
'.li

DA/As above.

m Mohammad Nawaz .
Enquiry Officer/
Divisional Accounts Officer(L)

1. Superintending Engineer Public Health Engg: Circle Mingora 
swat with reference to his office letter No.E-8/02 dated 
9/7/2013.

2. Sub Divisional Officer Public Health Engg: Sub Division Matta. 
All for information and necessary action.

M
1
I

Copy to the:-

■m

ci

M
1 z

Enquiry. Officer/ 
Divisi'onal7\7;“counts'Officer(L)

a •
i I \

ftm .'ti-/
I
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OFFICE OF, THE EXECUTIVE ENGNEER 
PUBLIC HEALTH ENGINEERING DIVISION SWAT 

Tele:/Fax# 0946-9240163 • ;

V

g"-'-• **
D^tedSwat the, 10912012,

I"

'Ipr-- m-
The Superintending Engineer 
Public Health Engg: Department 
Circle Swat.

if s

Ife
pl'■ Subject: •

!' •:
TEI^tNATTON FROM SERVICE
your office letter No. E-8/02 dated 29-07-2013.Ref:- : I

1■

^ Mr. Quat'Khan was appointed as a Tube Well Chowkidar on Water Supply
Scheme atWara Drushkhela Tehsil Matta District Swat vide office order No.31219/06 date 29- 

.-05-1995. The official reported his arrival for duty on 29-05-l|995 but he is absent from 
Government duty since 12-10-2012 till now^

'I-!;
In this colitext the case was assigned to Divisional Accounts Officer (local) for 

eiitfuir;;, he is proceeded the case and recommended to issue the show cause notice and take 
..^^^jAfurthei’' action accordingly vide his No.31219/04, dated 28-08-2013, this office have issue the 
i^^fei/show pause: notice for attendance of Govt: duty within seven days vide daily hews paper 

Mashriq dated September 2013. (photo copy attached)
Sr

1*1^m

m•7-

pS'ifrom service under intimation to this office to proceed further accordingly please.
Mii:

After fulfillment of all the formalities the case is submitted for his terminationSIII
■■tSmiiikfi

I-i1
^lAMJabove11 .ERmM /V /V y

%i/

llBppy frr information to:-
55 ' *•i • • v • 1. The Inquiry Officer (Divisional Accounts Officer) Local with reference to 

above quoted letter
2. The Sub’Divisional Officer PHE Sub Division Matta with reference to his

mm My -
' ,lett4r’M:E-5/02 dated 19-07-2013..1 mw 

4m EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
W:

iiiI
V

M \murn \m
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(. *I o OFFICE OF
SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER 

PUBLIC HEALTH ENGINEERING CHICLE SWAT 
E mail: sephes\vat@vahQo.com 

Tele » 0946-9240048

*IV ■M ’Si?»•
\ /%

n
i 94.>

709/2013DatedNo. O&S//0> (i
'i'. ** I 1

■ M' 11 I

• A!OFFICE ORDER (TERMINATION FROM SERVICE)f ] *>!
i

* I.1I t
r,

i V 'N

While considering the recommendations submitted b) Executive Enginpr, Public 
t NHeaJth Engineering Division Swat vide his letter No.10/31219 dated 18^09-20ip,| and fulfillmeiit of 

'i t, 7 ; all codal formalities, Mr.l Quat Khan Tube Well Chowkidar on ’^iter Supply §eheine_ at Bara 

l-.$-Si *'Dfushkela Tehsil ,Mhtta District Swat is hereby terminated-from ppvt: Service’^vith .ipiniediate -
f' . ’"I' 1 r ’ ‘ '

ll 1 t ^ ^ovt: Civil Servant Rules.

• -f

1 , ,t ■' *,
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\
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4 ’i . I ^1f 1»jH *■ ? t f . ^
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» ■<

SlJPERlNTENdiNG eSGINEER 
.7

Ii I* '('i II( I

i Tv ’ ;U \ f

'h.'
? V I I 4- *11i «

ij

r Tli''

i «
4 4»

Dated / 09/2013
*1

yo.E-8/'<’:^ t.L I ^ V *•
•' t ‘ ; J ,

, Copies forwarded for informafion and necessary aetjon to:-
,1. The Executive Engineer Public Healtli Engiiie^png Division S\y^t.t*.( 

l^J/The Sub Divisional OfficeriPublic Health Eii ^iheering Diyjision S<i^t. 
3. TheDeputyCommissioner|Swat. ^ . ! it j.-

. 4. The pistrict'ConiptrolIer of Accounts Swat.
4 Official Concerned .'
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? BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWAi
i.

SERVICE TRIBUNAL, PESHAWAR
\
■i

Service Appeal No. 435 of 2015?

f
f Quivat Khan.\
i:
f
I'

• • -Appellanti
i
5

VERSUSI
i
Ii The Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa through 

Secretary PHE Department and Others.

I
t

i
i
I . ■ .RespondentsI
II
i
f
f
.1-
t:

REJOINDER BY THE APPELLANTI
I
II Respectfully Sheweth:r
i
\
I

Preliminary Objections:t

That all the preliminary objections are incorrect, 

baseless and against the law, rules and facts and are 

specifically denied. Moreover the appellant has approached 

this Honourable Tribunal with clean hands well within 

time and has got a prima facie case and this Honourable 

Tribunal has got the jurisdiction.

I

i
I
I

J
t
{
I

f%
i

On Facts:

/I 7. Para 1 of the comments needs no comments.

I
■i

2. Para 2 of the comments also needs no comments.t

i
I •>
5

3. Para 3 of the comments as drafted is vague and 

evasive as the rejection order of the application is till 

date missing and has not been made, hence as per 

the law proper rejection order should have been

I
f
f
f

I
<

•K.
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1
i'
i
f !

-V- made and communicated well in time. Therefore, 

the para is denied specifically.
i

i
i
I

4. Para 4 of the comments as drafted is also incorrect 

and baseless, none of the letters have been 

communicated to the appellant, as the respondents 

themselves have admitted the non-communication 

of the same. As far as the enquiry is conducted so 

the same is conducted without observing the codal 

formalities. Hence the para is denied.

I
f
i
t-

1
f

4

I
i:

I
V
i \T

r

5. Para 5 of the comments as drafted is incorrect, 

baseless and based on misstatements and the due 

course has never been adopted under the law, hence 

the para is denied being devoid of merits.

II
1
I
I

i
.i

I
i
k 6. Para 6 of the comments as drafted is also incorrect 

and based on misstatements. The appellant came to 

know about the termination order when comments 

were filed in the writ petition, prior to that the order 

was never communicated to the appellant, hence the 

para is denied.

If
I

. I'V
I

t
i

*
t

i
I 7. Para 7 of the comments as drafted is baseless, 

incorrect, devoid of merits and in need of proof, 

hence the para is specifically denied.

r
f

fI*
•f

I
I

8. Para 8 of the comments as drafted is incorrect, 

baseless and devoid of merits and is denied 

specifically.

i
I
I
i
i
I
I-

I
I*

\
t
i On Grounds: \I \i
■i

'a. Ground a of the comments as drafted being 

admission needs no comments.

I
I

i •jI *
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I
i

b. Ground b of the comments as drafted is incorrect 

and baseless. The appellant has properly mentioned 

the reason for leave, which was put in process, but 

the appellant was never communicated the fate of 

the same till date, hence the para is denied.

-1
i
l
i
fit
I
i
1s;
;i
f
t- c. Ground c of the comments as drafted is incorrect 

and based on misstatements as no letter luas ever 

communicated to the appellant, hence the para is 

denied.

?

f
1
I

. I
i
t
r
I
I
r
I

d. Ground d of the comments as drafted is devoid of 

merits and in need of proof. The due course required 

under the law has never been adopted and the 

appellant has been condemned as unheard. 

Therefore, the para is denied.

i
i

r
1
I
I
I
I
I
i

I e. Ground e of the comments 'as drafted is also 

incorrect and based on misstatements. The 

appellant never absented himself willfully rather 

proceeded on leave when his application was 

processed and no order to the contrary was 

communicated to him, from which the only 

inference of its acceptance can be drawn, therefore, 

the para is specifically denied.

■V(
t

\
t

i.
I
i

{
}

t
i / Ground f of the comments as drafted is incorrect 

and devoid of merits hence denied.

i
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i
i
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r It is, therefore, very respectfully prayed that 

on acceptance of this rejoinder the appeal of the 

appellant may very kindly be decided as prayed for 

originally.

f
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i
I
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f.

} Appellant
I
i

Quwat KhanI
'i Through Counsels,I
1
t

Aziz-ur~Rahman

I mdad Ullahi
i
X

Advocates Swati
!
>:t
j
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r BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWAi

I SERVICE TRIBUNAL. PESHAWAR
{

i-
i Service Appeal No. 435 of 2015It.1 Quwat Khan.
•!

.. .Appellant*

\ VERSUS
i
■;

The Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa through 

Secretary PHE Department and Others.

I
j .
I
ir
i

.. .Respondentsi
k

\
■y

i
I
<! AFFIDAVIT

It is solemnly stated on Oath that all the contents of 

this rejoinder are true and correct to the best of my 

knowledge and belief and nothing has either been 

misstated or concealed before this Honourable Tribunal.

i
i.
S.
t

f
i
i

! Deponent

i
(

Quwat Khan
i

Identified By:
!

Imdad Ullah
I

Advocates Swat
ED

luazam All Advocate
OATH COMMISSIONER 

District Courts Swat.
Upto 19-12-2pi8 , ,/

No..■!
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I
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KHYBER PAKHTUNKWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL. PESHAWAR

Dated 11 111 2017No. 1677 /ST

To
The Superintend Engineer P H E Circle, 
Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, 
Swat.

Subject: - JUDGMENT IN APPEAL NO. 435/2015. Ouat Khan.

1 am directed to forward herewith a certified copy of Judgement dated 
05.07.2017 passed by this Tribunal on the above subject for strict compliance.

Enel: As above

_____ iZAy
EGISTRAR '

KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA 
SERVICE TRIBUNAL 

PESHAWAR.
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